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" STATE OF TEXAS
vs.
STAN ROSSER CRAMFORD

* % * X %

““ COUNTY OF TRAVIS

AGREED BOARD ORDER

On this day came to be considered by the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners
the matter of STAN ROSSER CRAWFORD, an App]ic}nt for Licensure by Examination,
hereinafter called Applicant. :

By letter, the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners?sent preliminary notice to
Applicant of its intent to take disc1p11na£;. action with respect to said
Application for Licensure as a result of alisubsequent investigation. Said
investigation produced evidence indicating thé& Applicant has been convicted of
a crime f the grade of felony or a crime &f a lesser grade which involves
moral turpitude, in violation of Article 452§c, Section 10 (a) (3), Revised
Civil Statutes of Texas, in the following manner:

a. On or about May 9, 1990, Applicant submitted his Appliication for Licensure
by Examinatfon to the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of

Texas. On said application, Applicant answered "yes" to question 30: “Have

you been convicted of a felony or misdemeanor other than a minor traffic
violation?",

b. On or about July 7, 1988, Applicant was convicted of the felony offense of
Aggrevated Theft of Property of the value of:$750.00 or more, but less than
$20,000.00, in the 47th District Court of Randall County, Texas, under Cause
No. 5372-A. As a result of said conviction, Applicant was sentenced to four
(4) years confinement in the Texas Department .of Corrections. :

C. On or about July 11, 1988, Applicant was convicted of two (2) felony counts
of Theft over $750.00 but less than $20,000.00, in the 320th District Court in
and for Potter County, Texas, under Cause No, 26,799-0 and 26,800-D. As a
result of said convictions, Applicant was sentenced to four (4) years
confinement in the Texas Department of Corrections,
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AGREED " ARDfﬁﬁﬁER:"
RE % STAN-ROSSER CRAW™ D

;[ByuAbplicant's signature on this Order, Applicant neither admits nor denies the
Zthuth of the matters previously set out in this Order with respect to the above

s

" mentioned investigation.

By his notarized signature on this Order, Applicaﬁi does hereby waive the right
to Notice of a Formal Hearing, and a Formal Hearingllbefore the Board of
Vocational Nurse Examiners, and to judicial review of this disciplinary action.
Notice of this disciplinary action will appear in the Board's newsletter sent

to Texas employers.

ORDER OF THE BOARD-

THEREFORE, PREM%SES CONSIDERED, The Board of VOéhtional Nurse Examiners does
hereby order that STAN ROSSER CRAWFORD be allowed to write the examination for
11censure'and upon obtaining a passing score be’QSsued a license to practice
vocational nursing in the State of Texaé. Saidvlicense shall be suspended,

suspension stayed and placed on probation for a pefiod of two (2) years.

The probation of said license is subject to the following stipulations, to
wit: “

1. That Applicant shall cause his parole officer to submit satisfactory
reports directly to the board office on a quarterly basis throughout the term
of probation, 't

2. That upon discharge of court-ordered parole, Applicant shall cause his
parole officer to submit a final satisfactory report to the Board office.

3. That Applicant shall cause his nursing employEr(s) to submit satisfactory
reports to the Board office on a quarterly basis throughout the term of
probation. -

4. That any period(s) of unemployment must be documented in writing by
Applicant and submitted directly to the Board office : on a quarterly basis
throughout the term of probation.
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Furth'er,' that 1f Applicant's place of employment, “name, address or telephone

number changes, Applicant is to notify the Board off_fice immediately.

It 1s also ordered that STAN ROSSER CRAWFORD shall "comply with all the
provisions of Article 4528c, Revised Civil Statutes “t‘of Texas.

This Agreed Order shall not be effective or'" take effect and become enforceable
in accordance with its terms until endorsed by a majority of the Board present

and voting, at its next regularly called session.

Dated this the Sﬂ day of June

[

Currené i%;re_ss

Gomelle T 7010
y, State*and Zip.

YO% | F728- 2P% 9
~ Area (ode and Telephone Number

The State of Iexas
County of N A—~-2

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared STAN
ROSSER CRAWFORD who being duly sworn by me stated that he or she executed the
above for the purpose, therein contained and that he or she understood same.

SN-OQRQN. TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the 574 day of __TTiune.

- MARTIN Y PUBLIC TN AN
D sARTIN, THE STATE OF TEXAS

My Commission Expires 10-19-51 ‘ My Commission Expires //-/9- 7/

Ju 7 1993 - |




Agent for
Vocational Nurse Examiners

~ SWORN TO A UBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, on this the ;7122&
day of vl

THE STATE OF TEXAS
Linda Rae Kent
My Commission Expires 10-24-93




\

GREED.BOARD ‘URDER .
E:%/STAN ROSSER CRAWFORD

ENDORSEMENT OF THE BOARD
To The Agreed Board Order
in the matter of EXAM APPLICANT
STAN CRAWFORD

At its reqularly called session, 1llth day of July, .199¢, came on to be
considered the indicated Agreed Board Order pertaining to STAN CRAWFORD. The
Board having reviewed the contents of said Order, the Order should be, and is
hereby, endorsed as an Order of the Board and made an official act of the Board
of Vocational Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas.

Said Order is rendered this the llth day of July, 1994.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the day of _ Qd,(_,aﬂl s 19
a true and correct copy of the foregoing Orde,i wajserved/ by placement in the

U.S. Mail, first class, and addressed to the following person(s):

Stan Crawford
2902 S. Harrison
Amarillo, Texas 79109

Ment for the Board of Vocational Nurse Examiners




